APPOINTMENT CHART

NAME OF POST : L P SCHOOL ASSISTANT (MALAYALAM MEDIUM)
DEPARTMENT : EDUCATION
DATE OF RECEIPT AND : 27/12/2007, 2 NJD + 10 FRESH

NUMBER OF VACANCIES
PENDING NJ D TURN : 1. MR XVIlIl 27 OC
2. MR XVIII 29 OC

PENDING T P O TURNS : 1. MR XVIII 36 M, 38 SIUC N/AI, 40 OBC, 42 E, 44 ST

PENDING N C ATURNS : 104 TURNS

PENDING NCA TURNS

1 MR IV 92 ST NCA SC
2 MRV 92 ST NCA SC
3 MRWVI 92 ST NCA SC
4 MRVII 92 ST NCA SC
5 MRIX 92 ST NCA SC
6 MRX 44 ST NCA SC
7 MRX 92 ST NCA LC/Al
8 MR XI 44 ST NCA SC
9 MRXI 90 OBC NCA LC/AIl
10 MRXIl 44 ST NCA SC
11 MRXI 92 ST NCA LC/Al
12 MR XIIl 44 ST NCA SC
13 MRXIlI 66 M NCA LC
14 MRXIlI 76 M NCA E
15 MRXII 90 OBC NCA LC/AIl
16 MR XII 92 ST NCA LC/AI
17 MRXIV 04 SC NCA LC/Al

18 MRXIV 10 OBC NCA LC



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

12SC NCA E
16 M NCA LC
24SC NCA M
32 SC NCA E
38 N NCA E
40 OBC NCA E
44 ST NCA M
52 SC NCA E
60 N NCA E
64 SC NCA M
72 SC NCA E
84 SC NCA M
90 OBC NCA LC/AI
92 ST NCA LC/AI
04 SC NCA M
10 OBC NCA E
12 SC NCA E
16 M NCA LC
32 SC NCA E
38 N NCA E
40 OBC NCA E
44 ST NCA M
52 SC NCA E
58 E NCA LC
60 N NCA E
72 SC NCA E
76 M NCA LC
80 M NCA E

82 E NCA LC



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

84

86

90

92

96

98

04

06

10

12

16

20

24

26

30

32

36

38

40

44

46

52

54

58

60

62

64

66

70

SC NCA E

M NCA LC

OBC NCA LC

ST NCA LC

M NCA E

E NCA LC

SC NCA LC

M NCA LC

OBC NCA E

SC NCA E

M NCA LC

V NCA LC

SC NCA E

M NCA E

M NCA E

SC NCA D

M NCA E

N NCA E

OBC NCA E

ST NCA OX

M NCA OX

SC NCA LC

E NCA LC

E NCA LC

N NCA LC

E NCA LC

SC NCA LC

M NCA LC

V NCA LC



77 MRXVI 74 E NCA LC

78 MRXVI 76 M NCA LC

79 MRXVI 78 E NCA LC

80 MRXVI 80 M NCA LC

81 MRXVI 82 E NCA LC

82 MRXVI 84 SC NCA LC

83 MRXVI 86 M NCA LC

84 MRXVI 88 E NCA LC

85 MR XVI 90 OBC NCA LC

86 MR XVI 92 ST NCA LC

87 MRXVI 96 M NCA LC

88 MR XVI 100V NCA LC

89 MR XVII 02 E

90 MR XVII 04 SC NCA LC

91 MRXVII 06 M NCA LC

92 MR XVII 10 OBC NCA LC

93 MRXVII 12 SC NCA LC

94 MRXVII 14 E NCA LC

95 MR XVII 16

96 MR XVII 24 SC NCA LC

97 MRXVII 26 M NCA LC

98 MRXVII 28 E NCA LC

99 MRXVII 34 E NCA LC

100 MRXVII 38 N NCA LC

101 MR XVII 40 OBC NCA LC

102 MR XVIl 42 E NCA LC

103 MR XVII 44 ST NCASC

104 MR XVII 92 ST

NCA

NCA SC

LC

NCA

LC



MAIN ROTATION STANDS AT MR XVIII 45 OC (ADVISED)

OC/BC POSITION : OC - 46, BC -46

SL. ROTATION AS
NAME AND ADDRESS | RANK NO | COMMUNITY |[APPROVED BY THE REMARKS
NO COMMISSION
1 Sheeba K K 77 D NJD Comp. to MR XVIII 27 OC

W/o.Devanand M S

Mullamparambil (H)

Kottuvallikakd

PO Moothakunnam

Ernakulam-683 516

2 Suma KR 78 -- NJD Comp. to MRXVIII 29 OC
Korumboru (H)

Mudakuzha PO

Akanad

Perumbavoor Via

Ernakulam-683 546.

3 RekhaSR S/L 25 SC MR XVIIl 36 M TPO
Koonananickal (H) satisfied
Ezhakkaranad North PO NCA Comp to MR XIV 24
Puthencruze Via SC

Ernakulam-682 308.

4 Shinie Jacob S/L7 Al MR XVIII 38 SIUC N/AI

W/o.Joseph Neron Figarus TPO satisfied

Pathissery House
Jesus Road
Vaduthala PO

Kochi-682 023

5. Rajan MV 247 OBC MR XVIII 40 OBC TPO satisfied




Manackachalil (H)
Melukavu PO

Kottayam-686 652.

6  Smithakumary P K S/L 26 SC MR XVIIl 42 E TPO
Kollamkunnel (H) satisfied NCA Comp to MR
Kanjirathanam PO X1 76 M and MR XIV 44 Omalloor, Kottayam.

No ST candidate-NCA-SC.

ST satisfied
7 Rajans S/L 27 SC MR XVIII 44 ST TPO
Ayaniveedu (H) satisfied. No ST candidate - Peringole
NCA - SC
Kolenchery PO
Ernakulam-682 311.
MR XVIII 46 M TPO
8 Sheeba B Pillai 79 -- MR XVIII 47 OC
Vadakumkarayil (H)
Palakuzha PO
Koothattukulam Via
Ernakulam-686 686.
MR XVIII 48 0 X TPO
9 Sajitha BeeviEM 80 M MR XVIII 49 OC

Edakkadambil (H)
Sreemoolanagaram
Ernakulam-683 580.

MR XVIII 50 D TPO
10 PriyaP]) 82 -- MR XVIII 51 OC

Padayatty House

Puthenvelikara PO



Karottukara
Ernakulam-683 594,

MR XVIII 52 SC TPO

11 Aparna S 83 -- MR XVIII 53 OC

Kulakkattu (H)

North Mazhuvannoor PO

Ernakulam-686 689.

MR XVIII 54 E TPO

12 Tresa Francis 84 LC MR XVIII 55 OC

Puthiyaparambil

Vaisakh

St.Benedict Ill Cross Road

Ernakulam North -682 018.

UNFILLED TURN OF COMMUNITIE : NIL
OC/BC POSITION : OC - 51, BC-51

DISTRICT OFFICER,

KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE,

ERNAKULAM.
APPOINTMENT CHART
Name of Post : L P School Assistant (Malayalam Medium)
Department : Education
Date of Receipt of requisition 05/01/2010
Number of vacancy : 1 Fresh
Pending NJD Turn : Nil
Pending TPO Turn : MR XVIIl 68 LC, 70V, 72SC, 74E, 76 M
NCA Turn : 94 Turns

1 MRIV 92 ST NCA SC



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

MR VII

MR IX

MR X

MR X

MR XI

MR XI

MR XIl

MR Xl

MR Xl

MR Xl

MR Xl

MR Xl

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

92 ST

92 ST

44 ST

92 ST

44 ST

90 OBC

44 ST

92 ST

44 ST

66 M

90 OBC

92 ST

04 sSC

10 OBC

16 M

40 OBC

44 ST

52 SC

60 N

72 SC

90 OBC

92 ST

10 OBC

12 SC

16 M

32 SC

38 N

40 OBC

44 ST

NCA SC

NCA SC

NCA SC

NCA LC/Al

NCA SC

NCA LC/Al

NCA SC

NCA LC/Al

NCA SC

NCA LC

NCA LC/AI

NCA LC/Al

NCA LC/AI

NCA LC

NCA LC

NCA E

NCA SC

NCA E

NCA E

NCA E

NCA LC/Al

NCA LC/Al

NCA E

NCA E

NCA LC

NCA E

NCA E

NCA E

NCA M



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

52

58

60

72

76

80

82

84

86

90

92

96

98

04

06

10

12

16

20

24

26

30

36

38

40

44

46

52

54

SC

SC

OBC

ST

SC

OBC

SC

OBC

ST

SC

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

E

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

O X

O X

LC

LC



60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

8l

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVIi

MR XVII

MR XVIi

MR XVII

MR XVIi

MR XVII

MR XVIi

MR XVII

MR XVIi

MR XVII

MR XVIi

58

60

62

64

66

70

74

76

78

80

82

84

86

88

90

92

96

OBC

ST

100V

02

04

06

10

12

14

16

24

26

28

34

SC

OBC

SC

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

NCA

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC



89 MR XVII 38 N

90 MR XVII 40 OBC
91 MR XVII 42 E
92 MR XVII 44 ST
93 MR XVII 92 ST
94 MR XVIII 44 ST

NCA LC

NCA LC

NCA LC

NCA SC

NCA SC

NCA SC

Main Rotation stands at MR XVIII 77 OC advised on 03/10/2008

OC/BC position oC 62, BC 62
Ranked List w.e.f 30/12/2006
Sl. [[Name and address Rank No. Community Rotation as approved by |[[Remarks
the Commission
No
| MR XVIIl 78 E TPO
|1 [DIVYAMR R.98 [VISWAKARMA [MR XVIII 79 OC
MARAVETTICKAL HOUSE
MULAVOOR P.O
MUVATTUPUZHA
ERNAKULAM
Details of unfilled turns - 3 ST turns
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE,
ERNAKULAM
APPOINTMENT CHART

Name of Post
Department
Date of Receipt of the

Reporting of the vacancy

L P School Assistant (Malayalam Medium)

Education

27/01/2010




Number of vacancy : 1 Fresh

Total vacancy : 1 Fresh
PENDING TURNS

NJD : Nil
TPO : 6 Turns

MR XVIII 68 LC, 70 V,72SC,74E,76 M, 78 E

NCA : 94 Turns
1 MR 1V 92 ST NCA SC

2 MRVII 92 ST NCA SC

3 MRIX 92 ST NCA SC

4 MRX 44 ST NCA SC

5 MRX 92 ST NCA LC/Al

6 MR XI 44 ST NCA SC

7 MR XI 90 OBC NCA LC/AI

8 MRXII 44 ST NCA SC

9 MRXII 92ST NCA LC/AI

10 MR XIII 44 ST NCA SC

11 MRXIII 66 M NCA LC

12 MR XIII 90 OBC NCA LC/AI

13 MR XIII 92 ST NCA LC/AI

14 MR XIV 04 SC NCA LC/AI

15 MR XIV 10 OBC NCA LC

16 MRXIV 16 M NCA LC

17 MR XIV 40 OBC NCA E

18 MR XIV 44 ST NCA SC



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XIV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

MR XV

52

60

72

90

92

10

12

16

32

38

40

44

52

58

60

72

76

80

82

84

86

90

92

96

98

SC NCA E

N NCA E

SC NCA E

OBC NCA LC/AI

ST NCA LC/AI

OBC NCA E

SC NCA E

M NCA LC

SC NCA E

N NCA E

OBC NCA E

ST NCA M

SC NCA E

E NCA LC

N NCA E

SC NCA E

M NCA LC

M NCA E

E NCA LC

SC NCA E

M NCA LC

OBC NCA LC

ST NCA LC

M NCA E

E NCA LC

MR XVI 04 SC NCA LC



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

06

10

12

16

20

24

26

30

36

M NCA LC

OBC NCA E

SC NCA E

M NCA LC

V NCA LC

SC NCA E

M NCA E

M NCA E

M NCA E

38N NCA E

40

OBC NCA E

44ST NCA OX

46M NCA OX

52SC NCA LC

54E NCA LC

58E NCA LC

60N NCA LC

62E NCA LC

64 SC NCA LC

66 M NCA LC

70V NCA LC

74E NCA LC

76 M NCA LC

78E NCA LC

80M NCA LC

82E NCA LC



71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92

OC

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

MR XVI

84SC NCA LC

86M NCA LC

88E NCA LC

90 OBC NCA LC

92ST NCA LC

96M NCA LC

100V NCA LC

MR XVII 02 E

MR XVII

MR XVII

MR XVII

MR XVII

MR XVII

MR XVII

MR XVII

MR XVII

MR XVII

MR XVII

MR XVII

MR XVII

MR XVII

MR XVII

04SC NCA LC

06 M NCA LC

10 OBC NCA LC

12SC NCA LC

14E NCA LC

16 MNCALC

24SC NCA LC

260M NCA LC

28E NCA LC

34E NCA LC

38N NCA LC

40 OBC NCA LC

42E NCA LC

44 ST NCA SC

93 MR XVII 92 ST

94 MR XVIII 44 ST

: 63,

BC : 63

NCA LC

NCA SC

NCA SC

Total

1126

SI.

Name and address Rank No.

Community

Rotation as approved

Remarks




by the Commission

MR XVIII 68 LC TPO
satisfied.

NCA comp. to MR X
92

ST

No ST candidate NCA
SC

No SC candidate Turn

Kept unfilled for ST
Notification

Unfilled Turns of communities - 4 ST turns

DISTRICT OFFICER

KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE,

ERNAKULAM

APPOINTMENT CHART

Name of Post : L P School Assistant (Malayalam Medium)

Department : Education

Date of Receipt of requisition : 29.04.2010

Number of vacancy : Out of 31 vacancies, 10 vacancies are advised as per the order of Hon. High

Court on WP© No0.11609 &

13199 dated 01.11.10

PENDING TURNS
NJD : Nil
TPO : 5 Turns
MR XVIII 70V, 72 SC, 74 E, 76 M, 78 E

NCA : 93 Nos.



Main Rotation stands at MR XVIII 79 OC already filled up.

OC:63,BC:63Total : 126

Trivandrum 695571

Sl. | Name and address Rank No. Community Rotation as approved by the | Remarks
Commission
No
1 Bismi Sasi 130 Viswakarma MR XVIII 70 V
Kaikkottil TPO Satisfied.
Mutholapuram P O
Ernakulam 686665
MRXVIII 72 SC TPO
Satisfied.
NCA MRVI 92 ST, No ST
&SC . Kept aside for
notification for ST.
2 Bindumony R S/L 2 OBC MR XVIII 74E TPO
satisfied. NCA Comp. to MR
Bindu Bhavan XIV 40 OBC
Palottuvila
Malayinkil P O

MR XVIII 76M TPO
Satisfied

NCA Comp. MR XV 44ST

No ST&SC, kept aside for
notification for ST.

MR XVIII 78E TPO
Satisfied

NCA Comp. MRXIV 52SC
& NCA Comp. MRVII 92
ST, No ST&SC kept aside
for notification for ST .

MR XVIII 80M TPO




Raji K S
Kakkanattu House
Elangavam
Varappetty P O
Kothamangalam via

Ernakulam 686691

99

Ezhava

MR XVIII 81 OC

MR XVIII 82E TPO

Bindu V Nair
Krishna Nivas
Thrikkariyoor P O
Kothamangalam

Ernakulam 686692

100

MR XVIII 83 OC

MR XVIII 84 SC TPO

Rajesh C
Thaikkat House
Edavanakkad P O

Ernakulam 682502

101

MR XVIII 85 OC

MR XVIII 86 M TPO

Rolgy Joseph
Nedumthadathil House
Mannathoor P O
Pampakuda via

Ernakulam 686723

102

MR XVIII 87 OC




MR XVIII 88E TPO

7 Seenath M S
Pallippuram House
Edavanakad P O

Ernakulam 682502

104

Muslim

MR XVIII 89 OC

Unfilled turns of communites ST- 3
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE,

ERNAKULAM
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